Installation Engineering Handbook 269
Western Electric Company, Incorporated
Northern Illinois Works
200
Section
7-29-77
Replaces: Section 200
dated 1-21-77

18 *MONITOR 1
(To release)
* Locking type key.
4.4 Coin Collect and Coin Return
Functional Test
TABLE B
LAMP
WITHIN KEY
Is lit
Is extinguished
Is extinguished
Is extinguished
Is extinguished
Is extinguished
Is lit
Is extinguished
Is extinguished
Is extinguished
Is extinguished
Is lit
Is extinguished
(No lamp)
Is lit
Is extinguished
(No lamp)
Is extinguished
OTHER OBSERVATIONS
100K lamp on Voltmeter is lit.
VM 1 and lOOK lamps remain lit.
VM 2 lamp is lit. 100K lamp
remains lit.
100K lamp is extinguished.
MONITOR 1 lamp remains lit.
MONITOR 2 lamp is lit.
MONITOR 2 lamp remains lit.
MONITOR 2 lamp is extinguished.
ACCESS TRUNK 1 lamp is extinguished.
ACCESS TRUNK 2 lamp is extinguished.
MONI'IOR 1 lamp is lit.
200
4.47 Momentarily operate ACCESS TRUNK 2
key.
4.48 Repeat 4.43 through 4.45. 4.41 Insert ITE-5477B Extender Board at
equipment location 052-02 and ground
pins 213 and 214.
4.42 Momentarily operate ACCESS TRUNK 1
key.
4.49 Momentarily operate RELEASE 2 key
remove clipcords from ITE-5477B and
remove Extender Board from frame.
4.43 Depress and hold the COIN COLLECT key
on the TLTP and verify the COIN lamp
is lit.
4.44 Release the COIN COLLECT key and
verify the COIN lamp is extinguished.
4.45 Repeat 4.43 and 4.44 for the COIN
REWRN key.
4.46 Momentarily operate RELEASE 1 key.
4.5 Functional Tests of Access Trunk
Control Circuit
4.51 The MW Distribution Circuit will be
used as a signal source for these
tests.
4.52 Insert ITE-5477B Extender Board in
equipment loc~tion 052-39 of the PW.
4.53 Using ITE-91690 Test Cords, connect
the MW signal to Access Trunk 1 by
clipcording the following terminals on the